
Schedule of Council Meetings 
 

EUXTON PARISH COUNCIL 
 

 
 

 
 

Thursday, 18 January 2024 Thursday, 20 June 2024 

Thursday, 15 February 2024 Thursday, 17 July 2024 

Thursday, 21 March 2024 Thursday, 19 September 2024 

Thursday, 16 April 2024 Thursday, 17 October 2024 

Thursday, 18 May 2024 Annual Thursday, 21 November 2024 

  

 

Euxton Council meets at 7.15 pm, the third Thursday of the month 
at Euxton PC Community Centre, Wigan Road in the Annexe  

 
(except August & December, check agenda or website for any time/date/venue 

changes and agenda items) 
 


